
Gonzaga (1-3) -vs- Hawaii (3-1)
2/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii (Les Murakami Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Saul Soto (1-0)
Loss: Garrett Gores (0-1)
HBP: Justin Feld
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mathias Fromelt First: John Flanagan Third Base: Chris Maher 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 4,056   Weather: bad for my golf game
Game notes:
- Inouye, R. faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Willius, F faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gonzaga 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 10 0
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 10 0

Gonzaga 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bo Shinkle cf 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Noah Meffert rf 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
Mikey Bell 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Hudson Shupe 2b 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Ryder Young lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Tommy Eisenstat 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Andy Cisneros ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Peyton Miller ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Cabrera dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kainoa Santiago ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luca DiPaolo c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Rece Schuerman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Feld p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Thornton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Gores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frank Willius p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 2 8 8

2B: Mikey Bell (1); Tommy Eisenstat (1)
SF: Hudson Shupe (1)
SB: Tommy Eisenstat (1)
CS: Bo Shinkle (1)

Hawaii 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Shimao 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Elijah Ickes ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ben Zeigler-Namoa 1b/cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Jake Redding dh/c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kody Watanabe 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Evan Rolbiecki lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gabe Wright lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kamana Nahaku cf/rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Draven Nushida rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Tino Bethancourt 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Hoffman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Josh Martin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kamaehu Sanchez c 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Liam O'Brien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Waite p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Inouye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tsubasa Tomii p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saul Soto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 10 3 3 8 9

2B: Tate Shimao (1); Evan Rolbiecki (1)
SF: Ben Zeigler-Namoa (1)
SB: Kamana Nahaku (1)
HBP: Elijah Ickes (1); Ben Zeigler-Namoa (1)

Gonzaga IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Feld 4.1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 15 19 5 5 69
Joe Thornton 3.0 4 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 12 14 4 1 57
Garrett Gores (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 23
Frank Willius 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 10 4 4 3 8 2 0 2 0 33 39 9 7 152

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam O'Brien 5.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 6 4 73
Dylan Waite 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 15
Ryan Inouye 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
Tsubasa Tomii 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 19
Saul Soto (W, 1-0) 2.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 53
Totals 10 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 35 38 10 8 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gonzaga - Top of 1st GON UH
Shinkle, B grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Meffert, N struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFFFS). 0 0
Bell, M flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 1st GON UH
Shimao, T. fouled out to rf (1-2 FFBF). 0 0
Ickes, E. out at first 1b to p (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Zeigler, B. hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 0 0
Redding, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Gonzaga - Top of 2nd GON UH
Shupe, H struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 0
Young, R struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 0
Eisenstat, T doubled to right field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Cisneros, A popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 2nd GON UH
Watanabe, K. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Rolbiecki, E fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Nahaku, K. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Nushida, D. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Gonzaga - Top of 3rd GON UH
Cabrera, B struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
DiPaolo, L grounded out to p unassisted (1-2 SBSF). 0 0
Shinkle, B singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Shinkle, B out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 3rd GON UH
Sanchez, K. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Shimao, T. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Ickes, E. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Ickes, E. out at second c to ss. 0 0

Gonzaga - Top of 4th GON UH
Meffert, N grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Bell, M walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Shupe, H flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Young, R fouled out to c (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Hawaii - Bottom of 4th GON UH
Zeigler, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Redding, J. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFFBBF). 0 0
Watanabe, K. singled to left center (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Rolbiecki, E doubled to left field (0-0); Watanabe, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Nahaku, K. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0

Gonzaga - Top of 5th GON UH



Eisenstat, T grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Cisneros, A walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Cabrera, B flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 0
DiPaolo, L flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii - Bottom of 5th GON UH
Nushida, D. flied out to cf (3-2 BBBSKF). 0 0
Sanchez, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Shimao, T. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Sanchez, K. scored. 0 1
Thornton, J to p for Feld, J. 0 1
Ickes, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Ickes, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Shimao, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Zeigler, B. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); Ickes, E. advanced to third; Shimao, T. scored. 0 2
Redding, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 0 2

Gonzaga - Top of 6th GON UH
Waite, D. to p for O'Brien, L.. 0 2
Shinkle, B struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 2
Meffert, N singled to left field (3-2 KSBBB). 0 2
Bell, M doubled to right field (1-0 B); Meffert, N advanced to third. 0 2
Shupe, H flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Meffert, N scored. 1 2
Inouye, R. to p for Waite, D.. 1 2
Young, R grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Hawaii - Bottom of 6th GON UH
Watanabe, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2
Rolbiecki, E struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Nahaku, K. singled up the middle (2-2 BKSFB). 1 2
Nahaku, K. stole second. 1 2
Nushida, D. flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 2

Gonzaga - Top of 7th GON UH
Wright, G. to lf for Rolbiecki, E. 1 2
Eisenstat, T singled to right field (0-0). 1 2
Tomii, T. to p for Inouye, R.. 1 2
Cisneros, A flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 1 2
Cabrera, B struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 1 2
Eisenstat, T stole second. 1 2
DiPaolo, L grounded out to p (3-2 BKFFFBB). 1 2

Hawaii - Bottom of 7th GON UH
Sanchez, K. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFFBFS). 1 2
Shimao, T. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 2
Ickes, E. singled through the right side (0-2 KK). 1 2
Zeigler, B. flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFB). 1 2

Gonzaga - Top of 8th GON UH
Soto, S. to p for Tomii, T.. 1 2
Zeigler, B. to cf. 1 2
Nahaku, K. to rf. 1 2
Bethancourt to 1b for Nushida, D.. 1 2
Shinkle, B singled to right field (1-2 KFBF). 1 2
Meffert, N singled through the right side (2-2 BKFFB); Shinkle, B advanced to third. 1 2
Bell, M grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 FSFFF); Meffert, N advanced to second; Shinkle, B scored. 2 2



Shupe, H struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 2 2
Young, R singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Meffert, N scored. 3 2
Eisenstat, T popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hawaii - Bottom of 8th GON UH
Redding, J. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Watanabe, K. singled up the middle (2-2 KFBB). 3 2
Wright, G. singled to center field (2-0 BB); Watanabe, K. advanced to second. 3 2
Gores, G to p for Thornton, J. 3 2
Nahaku, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 2
Hoffman, C. pinch hit for Bethancourt. 3 2
Hoffman, C. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Gonzaga - Top of 9th GON UH
Martin, J. to 1b for Hoffman, C.. 3 2
Redding, J. to c. 3 2
Soto, S. to p for Martin, J.. 3 2
Martin, J. to 1b for Sanchez, K.. 3 2
/  for Soto, S.. 3 2
Cisneros, A flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFFBF). 3 2
Santiago, K pinch hit for Cabrera, B. 3 2
Santiago, K struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 2
DiPaolo, L singled to left center (0-1 K). 3 2
Shinkle, B singled to center field (3-2 KKBBBF); DiPaolo, L advanced to third. 3 2
Meffert, N reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Shinkle, B out at second ss unassisted. 3 2

Hawaii - Bottom of 9th GON UH
Miller, P to ss for Cisneros, A. 3 2
Schuerman, R to c for DiPaolo, L. 3 2
Martin, J. struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFFFK). 3 2
Shimao, T. singled to right center (1-2 BSSF). 3 2
Ickes, E. singled to left field (1-1 BK); Shimao, T. advanced to second. 3 2
Willius, F to p for Gores, G. 3 2
Zeigler, B. singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Ickes, E. advanced to third; Shimao, T. scored. 3 3
Zeigler, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ickes, E. scored on a wild pitch. 3 4


